INITIATIVE PETITION
TO THE SECRETARY OF STATE,
STATE OF NORTH DAKOTA
We, the undersigned, being qualified electors request the following petition be approved for circulation.

SPONSORING COMMITTEE
The following are the names and addresses of the qualified electors of the state of North Dakota who, as the sponsoring committee for the petitioners, represent and
act for the petitioners in accordance with law:

Jeremy-Isaac Schaeffer, Chairperson Daniel Johnson Cole Klein Haley Russell
3015 23 Ave S Unit E 605 33" Ave W Unit 305 4590 49 Ave S Apt 320 3015 23 Ave S Unit E

Fargo ND 58103

Ryan Thayer
774 Prairie Ave
Horace ND 58047

Harmony Doss
1114 sunset Dr Apt 3
Grand Forks ND 58201

Jason Carpenter
7338 Madelyn tn S
Fargo ND 58104

Jaccob Hoefs
1221 26™ Ave W
West Fargo ND 58078

James Walter Thomas
502 Oak St N Apt 4
Fargo ND 58102

Jamie Mark Schaeffer
2100 12 St S Apt 114
Bismarck ND 58504

West Fargo ND 58078

Christopher Lord
1228 30" Ave W
West Fargo ND 58078

Crystle Sheppard
1228 30" Ave W
West Fargo ND 58078

Latanya Peters

352042™ St S Apt 212 B

Fargo ND 58104

Austin Daniel Breyer
507 10" Ave S
Fargo ND 58103

Emily Hertel
617 14" Ave £
West Fargo ND 58078

John Hertel
617 14™ Ave £
West Fargo ND 58078

Fargo ND 58104

Adam Erikson
1854 Huntington CT
West Fargo ND 58078

Shavonte Green
2915 Bluestem Dr.
West Fargo ND 58078

Tracy Rae Carpenter
1813 8™ Ave S
Fargo ND 58103

Dakota Jacobson
507 10" Ave S
Fargo ND 58103

Aric Anderson
212 4th Ave N
Wahpeton ND 58075

Richard Bond
387 S State Ave Lot 512
Dickinson ND 58601

Fargo ND 58103

Harrison McAllister
409 3rd Ave
Mapleton ND 58059

Brandon Lee Berg
3520 42M St S Apt 217
Fargo ND 58104

Shannon Carpenter
1813 8™ Ave S
Fargo ND 58103

Tim Shinaver
1354 6" St E Apt 2
West Fargo ND 58078

Ryan Bonde
514 24th Ave S
Fargo ND 58103



PETITION TITLE

FULL TEXT OF THE MEASURE

IF MATERIAL IS UNDERSCORED, IT IS NEW MATERIAL WHICH IS BEING ADDED. IF MATERIAL IS OVERSTRUCK BY DASHES, THE MATERIAL IS BEING
DELETED. IF MATERIAL IS NOT UNDERSCORED OR OVERSTRUCK, THE MATERIAL IS EXISTING LAW THAT IS NOT BEING CHANGED.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF NORTH DAKOTA:

SECTION 1. Amendment. SECTION 39-21-39, subsections 2, 4, 5. of the North Dakota Century Code is amended and reenacted as follows:

39-21-39. Windshield - Must be unobstructed and equipped with wipers - Tinted
windows.

1.

A motor vehicle must be equipped with a windshield. An individual may not drive any motor vehicle with any sign, poster, or other nontransparent
material upon the front windshield, side wings, or side or rear windows which obstructs the driver's clear view of the highway or any intersecting
highway.

The windshield on a motor vehicle must be equipped with a device for cleaning rain, snow, or other moisture from the windshield, which must be
constructed as to be controlled or operated by the griver individual of the vehicle.

The windshield wiper upon a motor vehicle must be maintained in good working order.

. -An-individual-may-not-operate-a-motorvehicle-with-any-object-material-ortinting-displayed-affixed -or-applied-on-the-front windshield-or-any

window-unless-the-object-material-or tinting-in-conjunction-with-the-windshield-upen-which-it-is-displayed-affixed-orapplied-has-aight
transmittance-of at-least-seventy percent-or the-object-material-or-tinting-in-conjunction-with-a-window-otherthan-the-windshield-upon-which-itis
displayedaffixed-or-applied-has-alight-transmittance-of atleastfifty-percent-The window tint light transmittance of the windshield, front windows
(driver/passenger) and the rear windows (behind the individual operating the motor vehicle) shall be at any level the individual chooses it to be.
Also, included, any color or transparent design applied onto any of the windows shall be at the individual’s choice. This subsection does not
apply to windows behind the eperator individual if the motor vehicle is equipped with outside mirrors on both sides that meet the requirements of
section 39-21-38.

Subsection-4-does not-apply to-nonreflective-sun sereening-or window-tinting-material-above-the AS-1-line-or within-the top-five-inches {12-7
centimeters]-of-the-windshield-

SECTION 2. Reference. SECTION 39-21-38 of the North Dakota Century Code is used as reference and understanding to the above Section:

39-21-38. Mirror.

On and after January 1, 1964, every motor vehicle, operated singly or when towing any other vehicle, must be equipped with a mirror so located

as to reflect to the driver a view of the highway for a distance of at least two hundred feet [60.96 meters] to the rear of such motor vehicle.



INSTRUCTIONS TO PETITION SIGNERS

You are being asked to sign a petition. You must be a qualified elector. This means you are eighteen years old, you have lived in North Dakota thirty days, and you
are a United States citizen. All signers shall also legibly print their name, complete residential address or rural route or general delivery address, and the date of
signing on the petition. Every qualified elector signing a petition must do so in the presence of the individual circulating the petition.

QUALIFIED ELECTORS

Month/Day PRINTED SIGNED Residential Address or
[Year Name of Qualified Elector Name of Qualified Elector Complete Rural Route or City, State, Zip Code
General Delivery
Address
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
3
9
0
11
12
13
14




Month/Day
[Year

PRINTED
Name of Qualified Elector

SIGNED
Name of Qualified Elector

Residential Address or
Complete Rural Route or
General Delivery
Address

City, State, Zip Code

15

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

74

25

26

2t

28

29

30

31




32




Month/Day
[Year

PRINTED
Name of Qualified Elector

SIGNED
Name of Qualified Elector

Residential Address or
Complete Rural Route or
General Delivery
Address

City, State, Zip Code

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

72

43

44

75

46

47

48

49




50




State of North Dakota

County of

(county where signed)

l, , being sworn, say that | am a qualified elector; that | reside at
(circulator)

(address)

that each signature contained on the attached petition was executed in my presence; and that to the best of my knowledge and belief each individual whose
signature appears on the attached petition is a qualified elector; and that each signature contained on the attached petition is the genuine signature of the
individual whose name it purports to be.

(signature of circulator)

Subscribed and sworn to before me on , 20 , at , North Dakota

(city)

(signature of notarial officer)





